_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
BATTERY & EMERGENCY7 FINISH FIXTURE OPTIONS8,9 CONTROLS10
0 - None
_FSB - Factory Select Battery
_FSG - Factory Select ALCR
_GI - Iota ETS DR
_GB - Bodine GTD
_ILL - Iota 10W

_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery                    Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery               Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	                Ordering Code:   1-1GB
Fixture Options: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 Consult factory for MOD specification details, pricing, and lead-time information
MOD
Remote Driver
End Power Feed
EDGE EX3DI
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX3DI_LED_SPEC_MAY2026
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 One drop per sensor typical, consult factory for more information
•	 Must specify required driver in driver section
•	 Consult factory for available Controls with Tunable White (TW) option
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitation
DLMFS Legrand Wattstopper LLLC LMFS-601-W / LMFI-111 Wireless DLM Fixture Sensor Wireless OD1, PR1 or 0-10v 0-10v requires interface
EASYS Philips EasySense SNS-210 Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless to switches PR1 Not available with 347 volt
SNSLM Wattstopper PLUS SensiLUM EN-CLM-PIR-DD-ZB Encelium, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, OL5 Not available with 347 volt
WLVX Eaton Wavelinx SWPD1, NSP3IVMVDC1 WaveLinx WCL, Daylight Wireless Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
VDO Lutron Vive Sensor DFCSJ-OEM-OCC Vive, Daylight/PIR Occupancy Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
VRF Lutron Vive Connected DFCSJ-OEM-RF Vive Wireless OD1, PR1 Not available with 347 volt
Controls: MOD Options
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 Control Options may  require specific driver. Refer to the chart below
•	 Consult factory for MOD specification details, pricing, and lead-time information
Satine Lens - Open
Test # SCALED FROM ITL91451 & ITL94661
Catalog # EX3DI-BW-BW-840VHO-840VHO-4
Lumens 8000 lm
Watts 58.9 w
Efficacy 135.8 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 20720 22599 24984
0 1268 1268 1268 1268 1268 55 19447 21238 23211
5 1262 1263 1266 1269 1270 65 17871 18722 19356
15 1215 1218 1246 1271 1279 75 15161 14244 13612
25 1117 1130 1197 1258 1280 85 10078 6705 5453
35 977 1005 1107 1199 1236
45 806 845 963 1065 1100
55 615 656 763 848 872
65 418 449 527 574 580
75 219 237 278 294 292
85 51 61 69 68 67